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Vandia, Kelsey

From: Chen, Wenqin
Sent: Friday, December 29, 2023 2:37 PM
To: Vandia, Kelsey
Cc: Mengerink, David; Deer, Shane; Wengerter, Cynthia; Slack, Thomas
Subject: RE: PID 117460 PIC-Ashville-Ped Improve (ODOT-let) Stage 3 Plan Review - please provide 

comments by COB 01/18/2024
Attachments: 117460 Stage 3.docx; Crystal Reports ActiveX Designer - Estimator Estimate Detailed Report.pdf

Please find attached the estimate for the subject project. I have a total estimate cost of 106,000. The previous 
estimate was $100,401. If you have any questions, please let me know.   
 
Thanks, 
 
Wenqin Chen 
GIMS Database Administrator 
ODOT District Six 
400 East William Street, Delaware, Ohio 43015 
740.833.8385 
transportation.ohio.gov 
 

From: Vandia, Kelsey <Kelsey.Vandia@dot.ohio.gov>  
Sent: Monday, December 18, 2023 11:58 AM 
To: Chen, Wenqin <Wenqin.Chen@dot.ohio.gov> 
Subject: RE: PID 117460 PIC‐Ashville‐Ped Improve (ODOT‐let) Stage 3 Plan Review ‐ please provide comments by COB 
01/18/2024 
 
Hi Wenqin, 
 
Attached is the updated paper estimate for the subject project.  Let me know if you need anything else. 
 
Thanks, 
 

Kelsey Vandia 
LPA Project Manager  
ODOT District 6  
400 E. William Street, Delaware, Ohio 43015 
cell: 614‐357‐5430 
transportation.ohio.gov 

 

From: Vandia, Kelsey  
Sent: Monday, December 18, 2023 10:30 AM 
To: Chen, Wenqin <Wenqin.Chen@dot.ohio.gov> 
Subject: RE: PID 117460 PIC‐Ashville‐Ped Improve (ODOT‐let) Stage 3 Plan Review ‐ please provide comments by COB 
01/18/2024 
 
The only thing I have aside from the gensum is this estimate (attached) from stage 1.  I requested an updated one from 
the consultant though and hope to be able to provide that to you soon. 
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Kelsey Vandia 
LPA Project Manager  
ODOT District 6  
400 E. William Street, Delaware, Ohio 43015 
cell: 614‐357‐5430 
transportation.ohio.gov 

 

From: Chen, Wenqin <Wenqin.Chen@dot.ohio.gov>  
Sent: Monday, December 18, 2023 10:27 AM 
To: Vandia, Kelsey <Kelsey.Vandia@dot.ohio.gov> 
Subject: RE: PID 117460 PIC‐Ashville‐Ped Improve (ODOT‐let) Stage 3 Plan Review ‐ please provide comments by COB 
01/18/2024 
 
I can generate the estimate. Do you have any pre item cost available? 
 
Wenqin Chen 
GIMS Database Administrator 
ODOT District Six 
400 East William Street, Delaware, Ohio 43015 
740.833.8385 
transportation.ohio.gov 
 

From: Vandia, Kelsey <Kelsey.Vandia@dot.ohio.gov>  
Sent: Monday, December 18, 2023 10:26 AM 
To: Chen, Wenqin <Wenqin.Chen@dot.ohio.gov> 
Subject: RE: PID 117460 PIC‐Ashville‐Ped Improve (ODOT‐let) Stage 3 Plan Review ‐ please provide comments by COB 
01/18/2024 
 
Hi Wenqin, 
 
The consultant (Tebbe Engineering) for the Village of Ashville ODOT‐let project odes not have access to an estimator 
license.  This is a fairly small job with only 8 lines items and instead of making the Village to pay for the consultant’s 
estimator license, I was wondering if you might be able to populate the estimate using the gensum provided.  Let me 
know if that is ok. 
 
Thanks, 
 

Kelsey Vandia 
LPA Project Manager  
ODOT District 6  
400 E. William Street, Delaware, Ohio 43015 
cell: 614‐357‐5430 
transportation.ohio.gov 

 

From: Chen, Wenqin <Wenqin.Chen@dot.ohio.gov>  
Sent: Monday, December 18, 2023 10:24 AM 
To: Vandia, Kelsey <Kelsey.Vandia@dot.ohio.gov> 
Subject: RE: PID 117460 PIC‐Ashville‐Ped Improve (ODOT‐let) Stage 3 Plan Review ‐ please provide comments by COB 
01/18/2024 
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Do you estimate file from consultant? 
 
Thanks, 
 
Wenqin Chen 
GIMS Database Administrator 
ODOT District Six 
400 East William Street, Delaware, Ohio 43015 
740.833.8385 
transportation.ohio.gov 
 

From: Vandia, Kelsey <Kelsey.Vandia@dot.ohio.gov>  
Sent: Monday, December 18, 2023 10:20 AM 
To: Chen, Wenqin <Wenqin.Chen@dot.ohio.gov> 
Subject: RE: PID 117460 PIC‐Ashville‐Ped Improve (ODOT‐let) Stage 3 Plan Review ‐ please provide comments by COB 
01/18/2024 
 
Hi Wenqin, 
 
Attached is the gensum file for this project.  Can you create the estimator file? I requested a paper copy of the estimate 
from the consultant and will get that to you as soon as I can.  Let me know if you have any questions. 
 
Thanks, 
 

Kelsey Vandia 
LPA Project Manager  
ODOT District 6  
400 E. William Street, Delaware, Ohio 43015 
cell: 614‐357‐5430 
transportation.ohio.gov 

 

From: Vandia, Kelsey  
Sent: Monday, December 18, 2023 10:17 AM 
To: Boring, Tammy <Tammy.Boring@dot.ohio.gov>; Jacobs, Angela <Angela.Jacobs@dot.ohio.gov>; Mead, Robert 
<Dale.Mead@dot.ohio.gov>; Ross, Dianna <Dianna.Ross@dot.ohio.gov>; Lininger, Marci 
<Marci.Lininger@dot.ohio.gov>; Turner, Amy <Amy.Turner@dot.ohio.gov>; Fetherolf, Gary 
<Gary.Fetherolf@dot.ohio.gov>; Patel, Vimal <Vimal.Patel@dot.ohio.gov>; Green, Michael 
<Mick.Green@dot.ohio.gov>; Bryant, Troy <Troy.Bryant@dot.ohio.gov>; Cunningham, William 
<William.Cunningham@dot.ohio.gov>; Carlin, David <David.Carlin@dot.ohio.gov>; Montoya, Katherine 
<Katherine.Montoya@dot.ohio.gov>; Adams, Jon <Jon.Adams@dot.ohio.gov>; Wright, Laura 
<Laura.Wright@dot.ohio.gov>; Dennis, Grace <Grace.Dennis@dot.ohio.gov>; Chen, Wenqin 
<Wenqin.Chen@dot.ohio.gov>; Grimes, Holly <Holly.Grimes@dot.ohio.gov> 
Subject: PID 117460 PIC‐Ashville‐Ped Improve (ODOT‐let) Stage 3 Plan Review ‐ please provide comments by COB 
01/18/2024 
 
Project: PIC‐Ashville‐Ped Improve 
PID: 117460 
Subject: Stage 3 Review – ODOT‐let. Provide Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons (RRFB) and street lighting along Long 
St/Ashville Pike (SR 316/CR 28) in the Village of Ashville. 
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Documents for Review: 
PID117460 PIC‐Ashville‐Ped Improv Plans 12‐15‐23 
 
Bluebeam Studio Session: 
 
2024‐01‐18_PIC‐Ashville‐Ped‐Improve_PID117460_S3 
Session ID: 667‐909‐594 
Session URL: https://studio.bluebeam.com/hyperlink.html?link=studio.bluebeam.com/sessions/667-909-594  
(please sign‐in to bluebeam studio and then hit control + click your mouse to join the bluebeam session) 
 
Reference Documents: 
 
\\dotd06file01.dot.state.oh.us\cadd\ProjectData\117460_PIC-Ashville-Ped 
Improve\ProjAdmin\PlanReviews\2023-12-18 - Stage3\Submission  
 

 
Please respond by COB Thursday January 18, 2024. The Bluebeam Review Session will be closed upon completion of 
review. If you need additional time, let me know. 
 
Please contact me if you have any questions about the content or intent of the review documents. 
 
Thank you for your thorough review. 
 

Kelsey Vandia 
LPA Project Manager  
ODOT District 6  
400 E. William Street, Delaware, Ohio 43015 
cell: 614‐357‐5430 
transportation.ohio.gov 

 
 
 


